ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

19
96
53
79
52
30
71
75
37
21
77
32
57
4
86
36
58
47
88
55
54
74
67
16
24
10
97
17
27
93
65
1
22
62
45
29
68
18
23
51
7
69
98
26
42
73
43
7
94
72
11

Agholor, Nelson

Arcega-Whiteside, J.J.

Barnett, Derek
Bradham, Nigel
Brooks, Brandon
Brown, Zach
Clement, Corey
Cox, Fletcher
Curry, Vinny
Cyprien, Johnathan
Darby, Ronald
Dillard, Andre
Douglas, Rasul
Edwards, T.J.
Elliott, Jake

Ertz, Zach

Ford, Rudy

Fort, L.J.

Gerry, Nathan
Goedert, Dallas
Graham, Brandon
Grugier-Hill, Kamu
Hall, Daeshon
Herbig, Nate
Hollins, Mack
Howard, Jordan
Jackson, DeSean
Jackson, Malik
Jeffery, Alshon
Jenkins, Malcolm
Jernigan, Tim
Johnson, Lane
Johnston, Cameron
Jones, Sidney
Kelce, Jason
Lovato, Rick
Maddox, Avonte
Mailata, Jordan
McCown, Josh
McLeod, Rodney
Miller, Shareef
Peters, Jason
Pryor, Matt
Ridgeway, Hassan
Sanders, Miles
Sendejo, Andrew
Seumalo, Isaac
Sproles, Darren
Sudfeld, Nate
Sweat, Josh
Vaitai, Halapoulivaati
Wentz, Carson
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225
259
241
885
250
220
310
279
211
193
315
209
242
167
250
204
232
230
256
265
230
265
334
221
224
175
290
218
204
295
317
194
181
295
249
184
346
218
195
254
328
332
305
211
210
303
190
227
251
320
237

DOB
5/24/93
12/31/96
6/25/96
9/4/89
8/19/89
10/23/89
11/2/94
12/13/90
6/30/88
7/29/90
1/2/94
10/3/95
8/29/95
8/12/96
1/21/95
11/10/90
11/1/94
1/3/90
2/23/95
1/3/95
4/3/88
5/16/94
6/14/95
7/10/98
9/16/93
11/2/94
12/1/86
1/11/90
2/14/90
12/20/87
9/24/92
5/8/90
2/24/92
5/21/96
11/5/87
9/9/92
3/31/96
3/31/97
7/4/79
6/23/90
3/14/97
1/22/82
12/16/94
11/2/94
5/1/97
9/9/87
10/29/93
6/20/83
10/7/93
3/29/97
6/16/93
12/30/92
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COLLEGE

usc

Stanford
Tennessee
Florida State
Miami (OH)
North Carolina
Wisconsin
Mississippi State
Marshall

Florida International
Florida State
Washington State
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Memphis
Stanford

Auburn
Northern lowa
Nebraska

South Dakota State
Michigan
Eastern Illinois
Texas A&M
Stanford

North Carolina
Indiana
California
Tennessee
South Carolina
Ohio State
Florida Staet
Oklahoma

Ohio State
Washington
Cincinnati

Old Dominion
Pittsburgh

Sam Houston State
Virginia

Penn State
Arkansas

TCU

Texas

Penn State

Rice

Oregon State
Kansas State
Indiana

Florida State
TCU

North Dakota State

HOMETOWN
Tampa, FL
Roebuck, SC
Brentwood, TN
Crawfordville, FL
Milwaukee, WI
Columbia, MD
Glassboro, NJ
Yazoo City, MS
Neptune, NJ
North Miami, FL
Oxon Hill, MD
Woodinville, WA
East Orange, NJ
Lake Villa, IL

La Grange, IL
Danville, CA
New Hope, AL
Waynesville, IL
Sioux Falls, SD
Britton, SD
Detroit, Ml
Honolulu, HI
Lancaster, TX
Honolulu, HI
Rockville, MD
Gardendale, AL
Long Beach, CA
Van Nuys, CA
St. Matthews, SC
Piscataway, NJ
Lake City, FL
Groveton, TX
Geelong, Australia
Diamond Bar, CA
Cleveland, OH
Middletown, NJ
Detroit, Ml
Sydney, Australia
Jacksonville, TX
Hyattsville, MD
Philadelphia, PA
Queen City, TX
Lakewood, CA
Mansfield, TX
Pittsburgh, PA
San Antonio, TX
Corvallis, OR
Olathe, KS
Modesto, CA
Chesapeake, VA
Haltom, TX
Bismarck, ND

HOW ACQ
D1-15
D2b-19
D1-17
FA-Buf-16
FA-Hou-16
FA-Was-19

T-Buf-17
D1-19
D3-17
UDFA-19
PS-Cin-17
D2-13
T-Ari-19
FA-Pit-19
D5b-17
D2-18
D1-10
W-NE-16
PS-Hou-18
UDFA-19
D4a-17
T-Chi-19
T-TB-19
FA-19
FA-Chi-17
FA-NO-14
T-Bal-17
D1-13
FA-18
D2-17
Déa-11
FA-16
D4a-18
D7-18
FA-NYJ-19
FA-LAR-16
D4-19
T-Buf-09
D6-18
T-Ind-19
D2a-19
FA-Min-19
D3-16
T-NO-14
FA-17
D4b-18
D5b-16
D1-16

PHAI:TII':E SQIIAI]

89
90
39

Ellis, Alex
Green, Marcus
Hector, Bruce
James, Craig
Lauletta, Kyle
Opeta, Sua
Perkins, Joshua
Scott, Boston
Singleton, Alex
Ward, Greg
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245
191
296
195
219
305
223
203
240
190

2/10/93
8/13/96
10/7/94
4/29/96
3/17/95
8/15/96
8/5/93
4/27/95
12/7/93
7/12/95
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Tennessee
Louisiana-Monroe
South Florida
Southern Illinois
Richmond

Weber State
Washington
Louisiana Tech
Montana State
Houston

Delmar, DE
Pontotoc, MS
Tampa, FL
Milwaukee, WI
Coatesville, PA
Stansbury Park, UT
Cerritos, CA
Zachary, LA
Thousand Oaks, CA
Tyler, TX

FA-KC-19
FA-19
FA-19
FA-19
FA-19
UDFA-19
FA-18
PS-NO-18
FA-19
FA-19

RESERVEIPHYSICALLY IINABI.E T0 PEHFORM

31

Mills, Jalen

4/6/94

DeSoto, TX

D7a-16

INJlIIlEIl IIESERVE

2019 PHILADELPHIA EAGLES MEDIA GUIDE

LeBlanc, Cre'Von
Johnson, Charles
Ostman, Joe
Rodgers, Richard
Shittu, Aziz

-10

o~o~o~o~°"

-2
-3
-4
-2

190
215
259
257
288

7/25/94
2/27/89
7/12/95
1/22/92
7/27/94

5
1
6
2

Florida Atlantic
Grand Valley State
Central Michigan
California
Stanford

Belle Glade, FL
Erlanger, KY

St. Ignace, MI
Shrewsbury, MA
Atwater, CA

W-Det-18
FA-19
UDFA-18
FA-GB-18
FA-19



NUMERICAL ROSTER

1

4

7
10
1
13
16
17
18
19
21
22
23
24
26
27
29
30
32
36
37
42
43
45
47
51
52
53
54
55
57
58
62
65
67
68
69
71
72
73
74
75
77
79
86
88
71
93
94
96
97
98

Cameron Johnston
Jake Elliott

Nate Sudfeld
DeSean Jackson
Carson Wentz
Nelson Agholor
Mack Hollins
Alshon Jeffery
Josh McCown
J.J. Arcega-Whiteside
Ronald Darby
Sidney Jones
Rodney McLeod
Jordan Howard
Miles Sanders
Malcolm Jenkins
Avonte Maddox
Corey Clement
Rasul Douglas
Rudy Ford
Johnathan Cyprien
Andrew Sendejo
Darren Sproles
Rick Lovato
Nathan Gerry
Shareef Miller
Zach Brown
Nigel Bradham
Kamu Grugier-Hill
Brandon Graham
T.J. Edwards

L.J. Fort

Jason Kelce

Lane Johnson
Nate Herbig
Jordan Mailata
Matt Pryor

Jason Peters
Halapoulivaati Vaitai
Isaac Seumalo
Daeshon Hall
Vinny Curry
Andre Dillard
Brandon Brooks
Zach Ertz

Dallas Goedert
Fletcher Cox

Tim Jernigan
Josh Sweat
Derek Barnett
Malik Jackson
Hassan Ridgeway
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194
167
227
175
237
198
221
218
218
225
193
181
195
224
211
204
184
220
209
204
211
210
190
249
230
254
250
241
230
265
242
232
295
317
334
346
332
328
320
303
265
279
315
335
250
256
310
295
251
259
290
305

2/24/92
1/21/95
10/7/93
12/1/86
12/30/92
5/24/93
9/16/93
2/14/90
7/4/79
12/31/96
1/2/94
5/21/96
6/23/90
11/2/94
5/1/97
12/20/87
3/31/96
11/2/94
8/29/95
11/1/94
7/29/90
9/9/87
6/20/83
9/9/92
2/23/95
3/14/97
10/23/89
9/4/89
5/16/94
4/3/88
8/12/96
1/3/90
11/5/87
5/8/90
7/10/98
3/31/97
12/16/94
1/22/82
6/16/93
10/29/93
6/14/95
6/30/88
10/3/95
8/19/89
11/10/90
1/3/95
12/13/90
9/24/92
3/29/97
6/25/96
1/11/90
11/2/94
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COLLEGE

Ohio State
Memphis
Indiana
California

North Dakota State
usc

North Carolina
South Carolina
Sam Houston State
Stanford

Florida State
Washington
Virginia

Indiana

Penn State

Ohio State
Pittsburgh
Wisconsin

West Virginia
Auburn

Florida International
Rice

Kansas State

Old Dominion
Nebraska

Penn State
North Carolina
Florida State
Eastern Illinois
Michigan
Wisconsin
Northern lowa
Cincinnati
Oklahoma
Stanford

TCU

Arkansas

TCU

Oregon State
Texas A&M
Marshall
Washington State
Miami (OH)
Stanford

South Dakota State
Mississippi State
Florida State
Florida State
Tennessee
Tennessee
Texas

HOMETOWN

Geelong, Australia
La Grange, IL
Modesto, CA
Long Beach, CA
Bismarck, ND
Tampa, FL
Rockville, MD
St. Matthews, SC
Jacksonville, TX
Roebuck, SC
Oxon Hill, MD
Diamond Bar, CA
Hyattsville, MD
Gardendale, AL
Pittsburgh, PA
Piscataway, NJ
Detroit, Ml
Glassboro, NJ
East Orange, NJ
New Hope, AL
North Miami, FL
San Antonio, TX
Olathe, KS
Middletown, NJ
Sioux Falls, SD
Philadelphia, PA
Columbia, MD
Crawfordville, FL
Honolulu, HI
Detroit, Ml

Lake Villa, IL
Granite City, IL
Cleveland, OH
Groveton, TX
Honolulu, HI
Sydney, Australia
Lakewood, CA
Queen City, TX
Haltom, TX
Corvallis, OR
Lancaster, TX
Neptune, NJ
Woodinville, WA
Milwaukee, WI
Danville, CA
Britton, SD
Yazoo City, MS
Lake City, FL
Chesapeake, VA
Brentwood, TN
Van Nuys, CA
Mansfield, TX

HOW ACQ
FA-18
PS-Cin-17
FA-17
T-TB-19
D1-16
D1-15
D4a-17
FA-Chi-17
FA-NYJ-19
D2b-19
T-Buf-17
D2-17
FA-LAR-16
T-Chi-19
D2a-19
FA-NO-14
D4a-18
UDFA-17
D3-17
T-Ari-19
FA-19
FA-Min-19
T-NO-14
FA-16
D5b-17
D4-19
FA-Was-19
FA-Buf-16
W-NE-16
D1-10
UDFA-19
FA-Pit-19
Déa-11
D1-13

D1-19
FA-Hou-16
D2-13
D2-18
D1-12
T-Bal-17
D4b-18
D1-17
FA-19
T-Ind-19

I'RAI:TII:E SIJIIAIJ

Kyle Lauletta
Boston Scott
Craig James
Alex Singleton
Sua Opeta
Joshua Perkins
Greg Ward
Alex Ellis
Marcus Green
Bruce Hector
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219
203
195
240
305
223
190
245
191
296

3/17/95
4/27/95
4/29/96
12/7/93
8/15/96
8/5/93
7/12/95
2/10/93
8/13/96
10/7/94
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Richmond
Louisiana Tech
Southern Illinois
Montana State
Weber State
Washington
Houston
Tennessee
Louisiana-Monroe
South Florida

Coatesville, PA
Zachary, LA
Milwaukee, WI
Thousand Oaks, CA
Stansbury Park, UT
Cerritos, CA

Tyler, TX

Delmar, DE
Pontotoc, MS
Tampa, FL

FA-19
PS-NO-18
FA-19
FA-19
UDFA-19
FA-18
FA-19
FA-KC-19
FA-19
FA-19

RESEHVEIPHYSIGALLY IINABI.E T0 PERFORM

31

Jalen Mills

91

4/6/94

DeSoto, TX

D7a-16

INJI]IlEI] HESERVE

Cre'Von LeBlanc
Charles Johnson
Joe Ostman
Richard Rodgers
Aziz Shittu

5-10
6-2
6-3
6-4
6-2

190
215
259
257
288

7/25/94
2/27/89
7/12/95
1/22/92
7/27/94

5
1
6
2

Florida Atlantic
Grand Valley State
Central Michigan
California
Stanford

Belle Glade, FL
Erlanger, KY

St. Ignace, MI
Shrewsbury, MA
Atwater, CA

W-Det-18
FA-19
UDFA-18
FA-GB-18
FA-19

2019 PHILADELPHIA EAGLES MEDIA GUIDE



POSITIONAL ROSTER

1
18
24
26
30
43
10
13
16
17
19
86
88
62
65
67
68
69
VAl
72
73
77
79
51
55
74
75
91
93
94
96
97
98
47
52
53
54
57
58
21
22
23
27
29
32
36
37
42

w I

DEFENSIVE LINE

DEFENSIVE BACKS

45

2019 PHILADELPHIA EAGLES MEDIA GUIDE

Nate Sudfeld
Carson Wentz
Josh McCown
Jordan Howard
Miles Sanders
Corey Clement
Darren Sproles
DeSean Jackson
Nelson Agholor
Mack Hollins
Alshon Jeffery
J.J. Arcega-Whiteside
Zach Ertz

Dallas Goedert
Jason Kelce

Lane Johnson
Nate Herbig
Jordan Mailata
Matt Pryor

Jason Peters
Halapoulivaati Vaitai
Isaac Seumalo
Andre Dillard
Brandon Brooks
Shareef Miller
Brandon Graham
Daeshon Hall
Vinny Curry
Fletcher Cox

Tim Jernigan
Josh Sweat
Derek Barnett
Malik Jackson
Hassan Ridgeway
Nathan Gerry
Zach Brown
Nigel Bradham
Kamu Grugier-Hill
T.J. Edwards

L.J. Fort

Ronald Darby
Sidney Jones
Rodney McLeod
Malcolm Jenkins
Avonte Maddox
Rasul Douglas
Rudy Ford
Johnathan Cyprien
Andrew Sendejo
Cameron Johnston
Jake Elliott

Rick Lovato

QB
QB
QB
RB
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
WR
WR
TE
TE

6-6
6-5
6-4
6-0
5-11
5-10
5-6
5-10
6-0
6-4
6-3
6-2
6-5

6-3
6-6
6-4
6-8

b4
6-6
6-4
6-5

6-4
6-2
6-5
6-3
6-4
6-2
6-5
6-3
6-5
6-3
6-2
6-1
6-2
6-2
6-1
6-0
5-11
6-0
5-10
6-0
5-9
6-2
6-0
6-1
6-1
5-11
5-9
6-2

227
237
218
224
211
220
190
175
198
221
218
225
250
256
295
317
334
346
332
328
320
303
315
335
254
265
265
279
310
295
251
259
290
305
230
250
241
230
242
232
193
181
195
204
184
209
204
211
210
194
167
249

10/7/93
12/30/92
714179
11/2/94
5/1/97
11/2/94
6/20/83
12/1/86
5/24/93
9/16/93
2/14/90
12/31/96
11/10/90
1/3/95
11/5/87
5/8/90
7/10/98
3/31/97
12/16/94
1/22/82
6/16/93
10/29/93
10/3/95
8/19/89
3/14/97
4/3/88
6/14/95
6/30/88
12/13/90
9/24/92
3/29/97
6/25/96
1/11/90
11/2/94
2/23/95
10/23/89
9/4/89
5/16/94
8/12/96
1/3/90
1/2/94
5/21/96
6/23/90
12/20/87
3/31/96
8/29/95
11/1/94
7/29/90
9/9/87
2/24/92
1/21/95
9/9/92
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COLLEGE
Indiana

North Dakota State
Sam Houston State
Indiana

Penn State
Wisconsin
Kansas State
California

usc

North Carolina
South Carolina
Stanford
Stanford

South Dakota State
Cincinnati
Oklahoma
Stanford

TCU

Arkansas

TCU

Oregon State
Washington State
Miami (OH)

Penn State
Michigan

Texas A&M
Marshall
Mississippi State
Florida State
Florida State
Tennessee
Tennessee
Texas

Nebraska

North Carolina
Florida State
Eastern Illinois
Wisconsin
Northern lowa
Florida State
Washington
Virginia

Ohio State
Pittsburgh

West Virginia
Auburn

Florida International

Rice

Ohio State
Memphis

Old Dominion

HOMETOWN
Modesto, CA
Bismarck, ND
Jacksonville, TX
Gardendale, AL
Pittsburgh, PA
Glassboro, NJ
Olathe, KS

Long Beach, CA
Tampa, FL
Rockville, MD
St. Matthews, SC
Roebuck, SC
Danville, CA
Britton, SD
Cleveland, OH
Groveton, TX
Honolulu, HI
Sydney, Australia
Lakewood, CA
Queen City, TX
Haltom, TX
Corvallis, OR
Woodinville, WA
Milwaukee, WI
Philadelphia, PA
Detroit, Ml
Lancaster, TX
Neptune, NJ
Yazoo City, MS
Lake City, FL
Chesapeake, VA
Brentwood, TN
Van Nuys, CA
Mansfield, TX
Sioux Falls, SD
Columbia, MD
Crawfordville, FL
Honolulu, HI
Lake Villa, IL
Granite City, IL
Oxon Hill, MD
Diamond Bar, CA
Hyattsville, MD
Piscataway, NJ
Detroit, Ml

East Orange, NJ
New Hope, AL
North Miami, FL
San Antonio, TX
Geelong, Australia
La Grange, IL
Middletown, NJ

HOW ACQ
FA-17
D1-16
FA-NYJ-19
T-Chi-19
D2a-19
UDFA-17
T-NO-14
T-TB-19
D1-15
D4a-17
FA-Chi-17
D2b-19
D2-13
D2-18
Déa-11
D1-13
UDFA-19
D7-18
D6-18
T-Buf-09
D5b-16
D3-16
D1-19
FA-Hou-16
D4-19
D1-10
PS-Hou-18
FA-19
D1-12
T-Bal-17
D4b-18
D1-17
FA-19
T-Ind-19
D5b-17
FA-Was-19
FA-Buf-16
W-NE-16
UDFA-19
FA-Pit-19
T-Buf-17
D2-17
FA-LAR-16
FA-NO-14
D4a-18
D3-17
T-Ari-19
FA-19
FA-Min-19
FA-18
PS-Cin-17
FA-16



